35 WATTS
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONSSRP-30/35 SERIES
Features Total Output Power 28-35 W (20W, 1001) Medical
Dependent
Output Voltage Output 1: +/-0.25%Universal 85-264 VAC Input
Centering Output 2: +/-5.00%High Efficiency
Output 3: +/-3.00%Advanced SMT Design
Output 4: +/-3.00%

+/-2 kV Common  Low Voltage Directive
Mode
Conducted EN 61000-4-6 .15-80MHz., 10V,  Notes
Immunity 80% AMConsult factory for alternate output configuration.
Voltage Dips and EN 30% ReductionConsult factory for positive, negative or floating
Intuptions 61000-4-11 95% Reductionoutput 2 or 3.
60% ReductionRefer to Application Information for complete output
95% Reductionpower ratings.
All specifications are maximum at 25C unless Radiated EN 55011/22 Class B
otherwise stated and are subjected to change withoutEmissions
notice. Conducted EN 55011/22 Class B
Specify optional chassis nad cover when ordering. Emissions
 MODEL LISTING
Model Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Output 4 Output5
SRP-30A-4001 +3.3V/3A +5V/2A +12V/.35A -12V/.35A 28W
SRP-30A-4002 +5V/3A +3.3V/2A +12V/.35A -12V/.35A 30W
SRP-30A-4003 +5V/3A -5V/2A +12V/.35A -12V/.35A 30W
SRP-30A-4004 +5V/3A -5V/2A +15V/.35A -15V/.35A 30W
SRP-30A-4005 +5V/3A +24V/.75A +12V/.35A -12V/.35A 30W
SRP-30A-4006 +5V/3A +24V/.75A +15V/.35A -15V/.35A 30W
 SRP-30A-3001 +5V/3A +12V/1.5A -12V/.5A 30W
 SRP-30A-3002 +5V/3A +15V/1.5A -15V/.5A 30W
 SRP-30A-2001 +5V/3A +24V/.75A 30W
 SRP-30A-2002 +5V/3A +12V/1.5A 30W
 SRP-30A-2003 +5V/3A -5V/3A 30W
 SRP-30A-2004 +12V/1.5A -12V/1.5A 30W
 SRP-30A-2005 +15V/1.5A -15V/1.5A 30W
 SRP-30A-1001 3.3V/9A 30W
 SRP-35A-1002 5V/7A 35W
 SRP-35A-1003 12V/2.9A 35W
 SRP-35A-1004 15V/2.3A 35W
 SRP-35A-1005 24V/1.45A 35W
 SRP-35A-1006 48V/.73A 35W
Authorized Distributor:  TRC Electronics, Inc. Tel: 973.779.8282  Fax: 973.779.1490   www.trcelectronics.com
SRP-30/35 SERIES MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Authorized Distributor:  TRC Electronics, Inc. Tel: 973.779.8282  Fax: 973.779.1490   www.trcelectronics.com
Authorized Distributor:  TRC Electronics, Inc. Tel: 973.779.8282  Fax: 973.779.1490   www.trcelectronics.com